

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5583/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in WA No. 128/2006 & WA No. 129/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. SHANTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAJU @ MUNUSWAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Ankita Singhal appearing for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate for the petitioner do not objecting to condone the delay of 8 days in filing counter affidavit by respondent No. 2. In view of that delay of 8 days is condoned.

Petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit against such counter affidavit before 18.1.2007. Immediately after 18.1.2007 list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar