

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1875 OF 2007

S. SHANTHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. RAJU @ MUNUSWAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for directions)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. N. Chandra, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam ,Adv

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.3 is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER